10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA - UPDATED
Tuesday- July 1, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve Minutes

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Old Business — MIDAS — Comprehensive Plan/Solar Ordinance

Margo Underwood
e  Hometown Pride Program Update

Tate Schmeling, Engineer
e  Possible Approval of Posting for Drainage Engineer/Assistant Position
e  Possible Approval Secondary Road Safety Policy Update/New Format
o  Reimbursement/allowance changes for PPE/Apparel
e  Possible Approval of 28E Agreement for CHBP Bridge Grant
o Possible Approval Resolution 2025-07-#33 In Support of Grant
e Informational

Chad Cleveland, Laurens Power
e Land Buying Discussion

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor
e Dispute of Taxes

Action Items
e  Possible Approval JT DD 63 Jacobson-Westergard Invoice $503.89 FEMA
e  Possible Approval JT Dd 77 MOD Hudson Law Invoice - $225.00
e  Manure Management Plan
(1) Ekstrand Farms — ID# 67371
SW SW, Sec. 36 Grant Township
Dean Ekstrand as owners & as contact person

Supervisors
e  Weekly Reports
. Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



