

**TENTATIVE AGENDA - UPDATED
Tuesday– July 1, 2025
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574**

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda Public Comment Old Business – MIDAS – Comprehensive Plan/Solar Ordinance
10:05 a.m.	Margo Underwood • Hometown Pride Program Update
10:25 a.m.	Tate Schmeling, Engineer • Possible Approval of Posting for Drainage Engineer/Assistant Position • Possible Approval Secondary Road Safety Policy Update/New Format ○ Reimbursement/allowance changes for PPE/Apparel • Possible Approval of 28E Agreement for CHBP Bridge Grant ○ Possible Approval Resolution 2025-07-#33 In Support of Grant • Informational
10:40 a.m.	Chad Cleveland, Laurens Power • Land Buying Discussion
10:55 a.m.	Nita Hinrickson, Auditor • Dispute of Taxes
11:00 a.m.	Action Items • Possible Approval JT DD 63 Jacobson-Westergard Invoice \$503.89 FEMA • Possible Approval JT Dd 77 MOD Hudson Law Invoice - \$225.00 • Manure Management Plan (1) Ekstrand Farms – ID# 67371 SW SW, Sec. 36 Grant Township Dean Ekstrand as owners & as contact person
11:05 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted